11-18-2004

Form PTO-1595 RECORD



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)	102884129	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Leonor Rodriguez Barquero	Name: Centi	Name: Centro De Investigaciones Energeticas	
Jose Maria Los Arcos Merino	<u>Medioambiental</u>	es Y Tecnologicas	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	⊇ Yes X No Street Address:	Avda, Complutense, 22	
	28	3040 Madrid, Spain	
3. Nature of conveyance:	SPANISH (	CORPORATION	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	·		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	Di Name	& address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
Other			
Execution Date: October 29, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s)	w application, the execution date of the	ne application is:	
10/977,562	D. Tatomiro.		
Ad	ditional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes X No	à s	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence	7:	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of	applications and patents involved 1	
Name: John C. McMahon	7. Tatal for a (07.0	DED 2.44)	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 30069	8. Please charge	e any additional fees to deposit account	
	number:		
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64	50-1253		
		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		,	
John C. McMahon	$\chi_0()$	Navanhar 0, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	November 8, 2004  Date	
7/2004 DBYRNE 00000066 10977562 Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, attachments and document:	2	
C:8021 (40.00 OP)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015986 FRAME: 0067

## Joint (2) Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT

Leonor RODRIGUEZ BARQUERO	, residing at <u>Avda Conoral Fanjul</u> 91,
1º C - 28044 Madrid, Spain	, and
Jose Mª LOS ARCOS MERINO	residing at <u>Fereluz</u> , 44 – 42
28039 Madrid, Spain	
Y TECNOLOGICA	ESTIGACIONES ENERGETICAS MEDIOAMBIENTALES S (C.I.E.M.A.T.)
a corporation of Spain having its principal place of busin	Avda. Complutense, 22 28040 Madrid Spain
hereinafter referred to as the assiright, title and interest in and to FOR LIQUID SCINTILLATION MEAS	gnee, its successors and assigns, our entire the improvements in COCKTAIL COMPOSITION
FOR LIQUID SCINIILLATION MEAS	UREMENTS
invented by us, as described in the concurrently herewith and correspond	application for United States petent executed ding to Spanish Patent application No.
P 200302535 dated October 29,	2003
patent on said improvements or resu successors or assigns, and agree to lawful pagers, execute all division	whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make
patent on said improvements or resu successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful caths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees to	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all all, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its cobtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful caths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees to for said invention in the United St	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissus applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its contain and enforce proper patent protection
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful caths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees to for said invention in the United St	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all all, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its cobtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful caths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees to for said invention in the United St. Subscribed and executed at	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its or obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.    POUL
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful caths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees to said invention in the United St. Subscribed and executed at	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its o obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.    PROCESSION   PROPERTY   PROPERTY   PROPERTY
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful caths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees the for said invention in the United St.  Subscribed and executed at	iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its o obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.  Inventor LEONOR RODRÍGUEZ BARQUERO  Address Avda. General Fanjul 91, 120
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful ceths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees the for said invention in the United St.  Subscribed and executed at	iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its o obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.  Inventor LEONOR RODRÍGUEZ BARQUERO  Address Avda. General Fanjul 91, 120
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful ceths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees the for said invention in the United St.  Subscribed and executed at	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its o obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.  Inventor LEONOR RODRÍGUEZ BARQUERO  Address Avda. General Fanjul 91, 120 28044 Madrid, Spain
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful ceths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees the for said invention in the United St.  Subscribed and executed at	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its c obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.  Inventor LEONOR RODRÍGUEZ BARQUERO  Address Avda. General Fanjul. 91, 190 28044 Madrid, Spain
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful ceths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees the for said invention in the United St.  Subscribed and executed at	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its c obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.  Inventor LEONOR RODRÍGUEZ BARQUERO  Address Avda. General Fanjul 91, 190 28044 Madrid, Spain
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful ceths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees the for said invention in the United St.  Subscribed and executed at	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its c obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.  Inventor LEONOR RODRÍGUEZ BARQUERO  Address Avda. General Fanjul. 91, 190 28044 Madrid, Spain
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful ceths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees the for said invention in the United St.  Subscribed and executed at	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its c obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.  Inventor LEONOR RODRÍGUEZ BARQUERO  Address Avda. General Fanjul 91, 190 28044 Madrid, Spain
patent on said improvements or results successors or assigns, and agree to lawful papers, execute all division all rightful caths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees the for said invention in the United St.  Subscribed and executed at	Iting therefrom to said assignee or its testify in any legal proceeding, sign all al, continuing and reissue applications, make everything possible to aid said assignee, its c obtain and enforce proper patent protection ates of America.  Inventor LEONOR RODRÍGUEZ BARQUERO  Address Avda. General Fanjul. 91, 120 28044 Madrid, Spain  Inventor JOSÉ MARÍA LOS ARCOS MERINO Address Fereluz, 44 - 42

PATENT REEL: 015986 FRAME: 0068